powered and directed to carry out the provisions of this governor0

act and also to decide upon any repairs needed or neces-
sary to be done.

SEC. 3. The repairs intended by this act are to be made
and performed as far as possible on or before December
first (1st) A. D- one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
seven (1887).

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1887.

act to
take effect.